Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
The Lubrizol Corporation	12/30/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECS Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	111 Superior Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 970		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44114		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5921080
Patent Number:	5203166
Application Number:	60509720
PCT Number:	US0433063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26521/04039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk

500069866 REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0605

5821080

J 09 5

Total Attachments: 5 source=rf1186#page1.tif			
source=rf1186#page2.tif			
source=rf1186#page3.tif source=rf1186#page4.tif			
source=rf1186#page5.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 30th day of December, 2005 by and between The

Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and ECS Holdings, Inc, a Delaware

corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of patents and patent applications as set forth on

the attached Schedule I ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to the transfer of its entire right, title and interest in

and to the Patents to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Acquisition Agreement ("Agreement")

dated December 29, 2005 pursuant to which ASSIGNOR has agreed to the transfer of its entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patents to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and

convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns its entire right, title and undivided interest in

and to the Patents, in the United States of America and its territorial possession and in all foreign

countries, and the legal equivalents of the Patents such as registrations, utility models, design

patents, inventor's certificates and the like, and to all Patents, continuations, continuations-in-

part, divisions, registrations, renewals and/or any reissue or reexamination resulting therefrom,

including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNOR further does assign, sell, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE its right to

enforce the Patents against any third party for any and all claims for damages by reason of past

PATENT 116987 FRAME: N

REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0607

infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and/or assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree that it will at any time upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to confirm and/or perfect title to the Patents in and to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed the date first above written.

The Lubrizol Corporation

ECS Holdings, Inc.

(ASSIGNOR)	(ASSIGNEE)
By:	By: Name: Title:
THE STATE OF OHIO } COUNTY OF ARE	
J. W. Bacar, known to m	d authority, on this day personally appeared ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to the rizol Corporation and acknowledged to me that he/she sideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of	this office this 30th day of Decadar, 2005.
(NOTARY SEAL)	Jan Eneman
#1032897 4049953	NOTARY PUBLIC JON E. DENNEY, Attorney at Law Notary Public, STATE OF OHIO Non-Expiring Commission

infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and/or assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree that it will at any time upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to confirm and/or perfect title to the Patents in and to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed the date first above written.

The Lubrizol Corporation	ECS Holdings, Inc.
(ASSIGNOR)	(ASSIGNEE)
Ву:	By: Robert G. McCrean III
Name:	Name: Robert G. McCrean II
Title:	Title: Vice President
THE STATE OF } COUNTY OF }	
COUNTY OF	
	signed authority, on this day personally appeared to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
	Lubrizol Corporation and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same for the purposes and	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	1 0.1 1 00 11 1 0 0005
GIVEN under my hand and sea	al of this office this day of, 2005.
(NOTARY SEAL)	
	NOTARY PUBLIC

SCHEDULE I

CASE NUMBER	OWNER	PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO./ FILING DATE	PATENT NO./ ISSUE DATE
2790	The Lubrizol Corporation	Oxidation Catalytic Converter System for Small Spark Ignited Engines	Australia	56443/98 4 March 1998	727892 19 April 2001
			Canada	2230766 2 March 1998	
			United Kingdom	9804527.1 3 March 1998	2322816 8 August 2001
			United States of America	08/813475 7 March 1997	5,921,080 13 July 1999
3087	The Lubrizol Corporation	Method and Apparatus for Treating Diesel Exhaust Gas to Remove Fine Particular Matter	Canada	2104675 23 August 1993	2104675 30 December 1997
			Patent Cooperation Treaty	CA92/00077 24 February 1992	WO92/14911 Expired
			United States of America	07/658,874 22 February 1992	5,203,166 20 April 1993

CASE NUMBER	OWNER	PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO./ FILING DATE	PATENT NO./ ISSUE DATE
3264	The Lubrizol	System	Patent	US04/033063	
	Corporation	Containing Oxygen Enriched Diesel Particulate Filter and Method Thereof	Cooperation Treaty	7 October 2004	
			United	60/509,720	
			States of	8 October 2003	
			America		

RECORDED: 01/10/2006